
2024-2025 Central Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Holden, Cavin 32-32 1035 32.3 166-349 .476 89-203 .438 62-74 .838 17 91 108 3.4 64 1 133 79 5 47 483 15.1
11 Anderson, Garrett 32-32 852 26.6 178-362 .492 54-131 .412 49-65 .754 32 139 171 5.3 58 0 48 46 19 24 459 14.3
00 Clark, Jordan 31-31 905 29.2 115-253 .455 57-127 .449 76-83 .916 12 55 67 2.2 55 1 91 45 4 28 363 11.7
25 Sanders, Maverick 32-31 944 29.5 141-317 .445 22-87 .253 69-91 .758 39 151 190 5.9 76 3 64 68 42 36 373 11.7
03 Swillie, Bradley 21-0 466 22.2 69-144 .479 19-45 .422 35-40 .875 15 44 59 2.8 30 0 26 28 3 18 192 9.1
44 Brizee, Mitch 31-31 779 25.1 102-156 .654 0-5 .000 61-77 .792 73 104 177 5.7 51 0 52 35 12 16 265 8.5
33 Sisk, Calvin 29-1 315 10.9 51-89 .573 0-0 .000 13-26 .500 30 66 96 3.3 31 0 15 18 23 5 115 4.0
01 Williams, Eli 32-1 570 17.8 39-87 .448 16-38 .421 18-23 .783 15 47 62 1.9 28 0 50 36 3 14 112 3.5
05 Parlin, Kobe 18-1 188 10.4 22-52 .423 7-25 .280 4-7 .571 2 17 19 1.1 30 1 13 9 2 13 55 3.1
32 Harris, Jamari 32-0 265 8.3 33-61 .541 13-29 .448 13-16 .813 13 29 42 1.3 36 0 20 17 2 19 92 2.9
22 Pepper, Noah 15-0 90 6.0 7-27 .259 2-15 .133 0-1 .000 4 15 19 1.3 6 0 8 9 1 1 16 1.1
23 Kamalu-Vargas, Xavier 19-0 116 6.1 8-14 .571 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6 6 12 0.6 11 0 7 6 0 3 18 0.9
Total 32 6525 203.9 931-1911 .487 281-711 .395 400-503 .795 292 808 1100 34.4 476 6 527 412 116 224 2543 79.47
Opponents 32 6525 203.9 864-1887 .458 228-640 .356 389-524 .742 270 722 992 31.0 504 6 415 401 89 254 2345 73.28

Team Statistics CentWA OPP
SCORING 2543 2345
    Points Per Game 79.5 73.3
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 931-1911 864-1887
    Field Goal Pct .487 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 281-711 228-640
    3PT FG Pct .395 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-503 389-524
    FT Pct .795 .742
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.2
REBOUNDS 1100 992
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 527 415
    Assists Per Game 16.5 13.0
TURNOVERS 412 401
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 224 254
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.9
BLOCKS 116 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 11,555 5,597
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-770 10-560
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-324

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central Wash. 1194 1307 6 7 2543
Opponents 1089 1214 6 6 2345

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 CSUSB L 59-76 721
11/10/24 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY L 58-72 488
11/14/24 WALLA WALLA W 88-65 439
11/22/24 vs Jessup W 85-63 122
11/23/24 vs Westmont W 74-72 113
11/29/24 vs Vanguard L 76-85 165
11/30/24 at Point Loma W 69-68 204

* 12/05/24 SIMON FRASER W 91-65 744
* 12/07/24 WESTERN WASH. W 79-76 796

12/14/24 EVERGREEN ST. W 111-79 166
12/16/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 80-83 211
12/19/24 LINCOLN (CA) W 102-61 244

* 01/04/25 at Northwest Nazarene L (OT) 78-85 497
* 01/09/25 at Alas. Fairbanks W 93-74 346
* 01/11/25 at Alas. Anchorage W 64-52 780
* 01/16/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 82-61 1,002
* 01/18/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 82-69 1,177
* 01/23/25 at Saint Martin's L 55-67 633
* 01/25/25 at Western Ore. W 93-71 245
* 02/01/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W (OT) 91-88 1,277
* 02/06/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 76-66 1,052
* 02/08/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 92-75 953
* 02/13/25 at Mont. St. Billings L 66-79 589
* 02/15/25 at Seattle Pacific W 68-66 359
* 02/20/25 WESTERN ORE. W 89-69 897
* 02/22/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 87-70 1,388
* 02/27/25 at Western Wash. L 73-90 1,422
* 03/01/25 at Simon Fraser W 73-70 522

03/07/25 vs Mont. St. Billings W (2 OT) 101-100 435
03/08/25 vs Seattle Pacific L 61-72 874
03/14/25 vs Chico St. W (OT) 82-79 239
03/15/25 vs Cal St. Dom. Hills L 65-77 317

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Central Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-0   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Holden, Cavin 18-18 593 32.9 98-192 .510 57-117 .487 39-44 .886 11 49 60 3.3 34 0 67 48 4 26 292 16.2
11 Anderson, Garrett 18-18 490 27.2 117-220 .532 32-70 .457 24-35 .686 16 79 95 5.3 35 0 26 29 11 11 290 16.1
25 Sanders, Maverick 18-18 551 30.6 79-180 .439 15-46 .326 36-48 .750 25 91 116 6.4 42 1 41 41 27 16 209 11.6
00 Clark, Jordan 18-18 535 29.7 65-141 .461 30-66 .455 43-47 .915 8 38 46 2.6 36 1 61 21 4 20 203 11.3
44 Brizee, Mitch 17-17 430 25.3 57-83 .687 0-4 .000 34-43 .791 38 56 94 5.5 29 0 30 21 6 8 148 8.7
03 Swillie, Bradley 16-0 354 22.1 49-105 .467 14-33 .424 16-17 .941 8 35 43 2.7 22 0 17 24 3 9 128 8.0
01 Williams, Eli 18-0 280 15.6 19-43 .442 8-16 .500 10-12 .833 7 19 26 1.4 15 0 28 16 3 7 56 3.1
33 Sisk, Calvin 17-1 143 8.4 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 15 32 47 2.8 15 0 7 8 5 2 36 2.1
32 Harris, Jamari 18-0 137 7.6 13-26 .500 7-14 .500 4-6 .667 8 19 27 1.5 18 0 8 8 0 5 37 2.1
05 Parlin, Kobe 8-0 45 5.6 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 7 0 2 1 1 1 13 1.6
23 Kamalu-Vargas, Xavier 11-0 65 5.9 6-11 .545 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5 1 6 0.5 5 0 3 4 0 0 13 1.2
22 Pepper, Noah 7-0 27 3.9 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 7 7 1.0 2 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 528-1052 .502 167-380 .439 209-261 .801 162 459 621 34.5 260 2 291 235 64 106 1432 79.56
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 478-1066 .448 132-374 .353 205-278 .737 154 375 529 29.4 267 2 234 207 53 144 1293 71.83

Team Statistics CentWA OPP
SCORING 1432 1293
    Points Per Game 79.6 71.8
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1052 478-1066
    Field Goal Pct .502 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-380 132-374
    3PT FG Pct .439 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-261 205-278
    FT Pct .801 .737
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.4
REBOUNDS 621 529
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 29.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 291 234
    Assists Per Game 16.2 13.0
TURNOVERS 235 207
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 106 144
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.0
BLOCKS 64 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,286 5,393
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,032 9-599
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Central Wash. 684 731 17 1432
Opponents 630 642 21 1293

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 SIMON FRASER W 91-65 744
12/07/24 WESTERN WASH. W 79-76 796
01/04/25 at  Northwest Nazarene L (OT) 78-85 497
01/09/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 93-74 346
01/11/25 at  Alas. Anchorage W 64-52 780
01/16/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 82-61 1002
01/18/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 82-69 1177
01/23/25 at  Saint Martin's L 55-67 633
01/25/25 at  Western Ore. W 93-71 245
02/01/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W (OT) 91-88 1277
02/06/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 76-66 1052
02/08/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 92-75 953
02/13/25 at  Mont. St. Billings L 66-79 589
02/15/25 at  Seattle Pacific W 68-66 359
02/20/25 WESTERN ORE. W 89-69 897
02/22/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 87-70 1388
02/27/25 at  Western Wash. L 73-90 1422
03/01/25 at  Simon Fraser W 73-70 522


